SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5882-5884/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No.200055/2021 22-12-2022 in WA No.200056/2021 22-12-2022 in WA No.200057/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

SHANKAR @ SHIVASHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14482/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 06-11-2024 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 14482/2023

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e., 26.11.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR